

Press Release

Solactive licenses Smart City and Smart Factory Indices to Amundi

17 October 2019

According to a forecast of the United Nations, more than 68% of the world's population will live in urban areas by 2050ⁱ, and smart technology can help to tackle the challenges emerging from this trend of rapid urbanization. Recognizing this development, Europe's largest asset manager, Amundi, licensed the Solactive Smart City Index to serve as the underlying of Amundi Smart City UCITS ETF.

Solactive's **Smart City Index** currently provides exposure to over 200 companies engaged in multiple themes that are directly related to the development of smart cities. The index classifies its constituents into the following six key categories: **Public Infrastructure, Technology, Healthcare, Smart Homes, e-Commerce, and Entertainment**. All of the six index categories – as well as each index component within its respective index category – are equally weighted. Solactive adjusts the composition of the index quarterly.

The rise of innovative and disruptive technology paved the way for the next paradigm shift in manufacturing: smart factories. The **Solactive Smart Factory Index** is designed to enable investors access to companies engaged in the development of smart factories. **Amundi licensed this index as an** underlying for its **Amundi Smart Factory UCITS ETF**. As of today, the index includes more than 250 companies categorized into the following five key themes: Advanced Robotics, Cloud Computing & Big Data, Internet of Things, Cyber Security, and Augmented Reality & 3D printing. Similar to the **Solactive Smart City Index**, all of the five index categories – as well as each index component within its respective index category – are equally weighted in the **Solactive Smart Factory Index**.

"Living many years in Frankfurt, I've been witnessing the city's growth and development, but the next smart evolution will eclipse any change it has ever undergone," says Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Research at Solactive. "With the same excitement, I look forward to experiencing the disruptive potential arising from smart devices in the context of smart factories, which have the capability to reshape the way we think of efficient production and manufacturing. We're very pleased that Amundi chose Solactive as its index provider for two ETF releases pivoting around such vital and substantial themes."

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X

in 🎐





Both the Amundi Smart City UCITS ETF and the Amundi Smart Factory UCITS ETF started trading on October 15, 2019, at Euronext Amsterdam and Paris.

For further information, please visit: www.solactive.com

Note to editors

About Solactive

Solactive AG is an innovative index provider that focuses on the development, calculation and distribution of tailor-made indices across all asset classes. As at January 2019, Solactive AG served approximately 400 clients in Europe, America and Asia, with approximately USD 200 billion invested in products linked to indices calculated by the company globally, primarily via 380 exchange-traded funds from a number of well-known providers. Solactive AG was established in 2007 and is headquartered in Frankfurt.

Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Vollmuth, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

ⁱ Sources: UN, World Urbanization Prospects 2018

Solactive AG German Index Engineering Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Timo Pfeiffer Head of Research +49 (69) 719 160-320 pfeiffer@solactive.com Fabian Colin Head of Sales +49 (69) 719 160-220 colin@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

X

in У

